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Name Title Telephone Email 

Wendy Lund FBA EDMP Administrator 604-456-7157 wlund@heu.org 

Jose Rodriguez Interim FBA EDMP Administrator 604-456-7103 jrodriguez@heu.org  
     

Name EDMP Vacation Floats Cell Phone Email 

Jodine Rivard Team 1 250-241-5805 jrivard@heu.org 
 Karla Hicks Team 2 250-212-5274 khicks@heu.org 

Jennifer Rotar Intake/Float 250-241-7123   fbaedmp@heu.org 
 Carmella Costain Casual Relief 778-554-9765 ccostain@heu.org  

 

Name Portfolio 

Gemma Stickland 
gstickland@heu.org 
250-208-0927 

Affiliate Sites - Fraser: Aldergrove Lions Senior Housing Society, Buchanan Lodge, 
Canadian Blood Services, Evergreen Baptist Care, Fleetwood Place, George Derby, Kin 
Village Association, Langley Care Society, Maplewood House, Menno Place Home and 
Hospital, Morgan Place, New Vista Society, St. Michael’s Centre, Tabor Home 

Barb Clark 
bclark@heu.org 
604-996-9821 

Fraser Central: Delta Hospital and Extended Care, Ellen Sinclair Kennett Lodge, 
Langley Memorial Hospital and Extended Care, Peace Arch Hospital and Extended 
Care, Ridge Meadows Hospital and Extended Care, White Rock Oceanside 

Kirk Wang 
kwang@heu.org 
604-999-0102 
 

Fraser East: Abbotsford Regional Hospital, Bradley Center - CGH, Chilliwack Cedar 
Ridge, Chilliwack General Hospital, Fraser Canyon Hospital, Fraser Hope Lodge, 
Heritage Village, Mission Memorial Hospital and Extended Care, MSA Hospital and 
Extended Care  

Rupinderjeet Dhaliwal 
rdhaliwal@heu.org 
604-786-7255 

Fraser South: CareLife Fleetwood, Central City, Czorny Alzheimer Center, Jim Pattison 
Outpatient Care, Support Services Facility, Surrey Community Dialysis, Surrey 
Memorial Hospital, Timber Creek Surrey 

Heather Mandziuk 
hmandziuk@heu.org 
604-916-6589 
 

Fraser North: Burnaby Hospital, Burnaby Mental Health, Chenchenstway, Connolly/ 
Cottonwood/Cypress, Eagle Ridge Hospital and Extended Care, Fellburn Care Center, 
Latitude Building New West, Pharmacy outside of Fraser Region, Queen's Park Care 
Center, Royal Columbian Hospital, Staffing SVS Royal City 

Jacqueline Gerein 
jgerein@heu.org 
778-214-7422 
 

Interior - Central Okanagan: Brookhaven Extended Care, Central Okanagan Hospice 
House, Cottonwoods Extended Care, David Lloyd Jones Home, Kelowna Community 
Health, Kelowna General Hospital, McGivney Manor, Reid's Corner (Kelowna 
Warehouse), Three Links Manor 

Heidi Collins  
hcollins@heu.org 
250-689-1995 

Interior - North Okanagan & South Okanagan: Enderby Community Health Care 
Centre, Gateby Care Facility, Keremeos Home Support, McKinney Place, Noric House, 
Parkview Place, Penticton Regional Hospital, Pleasant Valley Health Centre, Pleasant 
Valley Manor, Polson Extended Care, Princetown General Hospital, Ridgewood Lodge, 
South Okanagan General Hospital, Summerland Memorial Health Centre, Sunnybank 
Retirement Centre, Trinity Centre, Vernon Jubilee Hospital 

Ashley Palmer 
apalmer@heu.org 
250-644-0584 

Interior - Thompson/Cariboo/Shuswap: 100 Mile District General Hospital, Ashcroft 
District Hospital, Barriere Diagnostic Centre, Bastion Place, Cariboo Memorial 
Hospital, Coquihalla Gillis House, Deni House, Dr Helmcken Memorial Hospital, 
Fischer Place, Lillooet Hospital, Mountain View Lodge, Nicola Calley General Hospital, 
Overlander Extended Care, Ponderosa Lodge, Queen Victoria Hospital, Royal Inland 
Hospital, Shuswap Lake General Hospital 
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Name Portfolio 

Melanie Boyko 
mboyko@heu.org 
778-687-0373 
 

Interior - East Kootenay & Kootenay Boundary: Arrow Lakes Hospital, Boundary 
Hospital, Castlegar & District Community, Columbia House, Columbia View Lodge, 
Creston Valley Hospital, Dr FW Green Memorial Home, East Kootenay Regional 
Hospital, Elk Valley Hospital, Hardy View Lodge, Henry M Durand Manor, Invermere 
Hospital, Kimberley Special Care Home, Kootenay Boundary Regional Hospital, 
Kootenay Boundary Health Service, Kootenay Lake Hospital, Nelson Jubilee Manor, 
Poplar Ridge Pavilion, Rocky Mountain Lodge, Slocan Community Health Centre, Swan 
Valley Lodge, Talarico Place, Victorian Community Health Centre 

Reina Andrade 
randrade@heu.org 
604-868-0070 

Providence Health Care - Any Providence Health employee in any FBA Hospital,  
Brock Fahrni, Central City Lodge, Holy Family Hospital, Honoria Conway, Mt St Joseph, 
St Paul's Hospital, St Vincent's Langara, Youville Residence 
  

Lara Tortorelli on leave 
Carrie Erickson covering 
ltortorelli@heu.org 
778-679-0262 

North Island: Bamfield Outpost, Campbell River General Hospital, Cedar St Clinic, 
Comox Valley Hospital, Cormorant Island Health Center, Cumberland D&T Health 
Center, Cumberland Lodge, Eagle Park LTC, Eagle Ridge Manor, Gold River Health 
Clinic, Marwalk Crescent, Oceanside Health Care Centre, Port Alberni, Port Alice, Port 
Hardy, Port McNeil, Tahsis Health Center, Tofino General Hospital, Trillium Lodge, 
Westcoast General Hospital, Westhaven, Yuculta, Zeballos 

Deidra Macbeth 
dmacbeth@heu.org 
778-587-2363 
 

Central Island: Cairnsmore Lodge, Chemainus Health Care Centre, Cowichan District 
Hospital, Cowichan Lodge, Cowichan Lodge, Dufferin Place, Hospital, Lady Minto 
Hospital, Ladysmith Community Health Centre, Nanaimo Estevan Road, Nanaimo 
General Hospital, Nanaimo Shared Services, Saanich Peninsula Hospital 

Devika Lal 
dlal@heu.org 
250-713-0296 
 

Island Affiliates and South Island: Aberdeen Hospital, Eden Gardens, Echo Park, Fir 
Village, Glacier View Lodge, Glengarry Hospital, Gorge Road Hospital, Greenwoods, Kiwanis 
Village, Luther Court, Mount St Mary Hospital, Priory Hospital, Rainbow Gardens, Sunset 
Lodge, Victoria Chinatown, Views at St Josephs 

Charlotte Plant 
cplant@heu.org  
250-361-6775 

South Island: Brentwood House, Queen Alexandra Hospital, Royal Jubilee, Sluggett 
House, The Summit, Victoria General Hospital 

Sherri Schulli 
sschulli@heu.org 
250-960-8093 

Northern - North East & North West: Fort St. John, Dawson Creek, Fort Nelson, 
Hudson’s Hope, Chetwynd, Daajing Giids (Haida Gwaii), Prince Rupert, Terrace, 
Smithers, Haisla Nation (Kitimat), Gaw in Xaad kil (Northern Haida Gwaii), Massett, 
Stewart, Gitlaxt’aamix Village, Kitsegugkla, Gitwinksihlkw (Hazelton), Houston 

Pearl MacKeigan 
pmackeigan@heu.org  
778-349-5433 

Northern - Interior:  Prince George, Mackenzie, Vanderhoof, Burns Lake, Quesnel, 
McBride, Valemount, Fort St. James, Fraser Lake 

Aprile Brekke-Reidl 
abrekkereidl@heu.org  
778-587-0972 
 

Affiliate Sites - VCH, HSPBA, and Interior: Baptist Housing Kelowna, Blenheim 
Lodge, Brittania Lodge, Broadway Pentecostal, City Center Lodge, CMHA, Columbus 
LTC, Cooper Place, Deaf Children's Society, Everywoman's Health Centre, Fairhaven, 
False Creek Residence, Finnish Canadian, German Canadian, Haro Park, Hawthorne 
Care Society, Kopernik, Louis Brier, Pinegrove Place, Richmond Addiction Service 
Society, Rosewood Manor, Royal Arch, St Jude, Steveston Residence, Three Links,  
The Heights (Baptist Housing), Villa Cathay, Yaletown House 
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Name Portfolio 

Michelle Jolley 
mjolley@heu.org 
778-980-3422 
 
 
 
 
 

PHSA East - PHSA and Cancer Agency in Fraser, IH and NH (Includes Forensics):  
BC Cancer (Abbotsford, Kelowna, Prince George, Surrey), Forensic Psychiatric 
Hospital, Kelowna Warehouse (Reid's Corner), Langley Warehouse, PHSA Corporate, 
PHSA Labs+BCCSS+HSSBC (Chilliwack General Hospital, Delta Hospital, Eagle Ridge 
Hospital, East Kootenay General Hospital, Fraser Canyon Hospital, Langley Memorial 
Hospital, Peace Arch Hospital, Richmond Hospital, Ridge Meadows Hospital, Royal 
Columbian Hospital, Royal Inland Hospital, Surrey Memorial Hospital, University 
Hospital of Northern BC), Pretrial Service Centres (North Fraser, Surrey) 

George Yeulett 
gyeulett@heu.org 
778-809-0057 
 
 
 
 
 

PHSA West - PHSA and Cancer Agency in VCH, Providence, C&W:  
BC Cancer (686 W Broadway, Fairmont Building, Genome Science Centre, Research 
Centre, Vancouver, Victoria), BCCDC Main Office, BC Children's and Women's, Family 
Practice Services Committee, PHSA Labs+BCCSS+HSSBC (Burnaby Hospital, Gorge 
Road Hospital, Lions Gate Hospital, Mission Memorial Hospital, Mount St Joseph 
Hospital, Powell River Hospital, Sechelt Hospital, Squamish Hospital, St Paul's 
Hospital, UBC Hospital, Vancouver General Hospital, Victoria General Hospital), PHSA 
Distribution, PHSA Workforce Management, Switchboards (St Paul's Hospital, UBC 
Hospital, VCC, Vancouver General Hospital) 

Allegra Sullivan 
asullivan@heu.org 
778-874-1360 
 

VCH: Adanac Place Lodge, ƛ̓uxválásu̓ilas Heiltsuk Hospital (Bella Bella), Bella Coola, 
Dogwood, Evergreen ECU, Little Mountain Place, Medical Imaging in VCH, Oak Care 
Centre, Powell River, Purdy, Qathet General Hospital, UBC, Willingdon Creek Village, 
Windermere Care Centre 

Laura Dykstra 
ldykstra@heu.org 
604-612-8069 
 

VCH: Banfield Pavilion, GF Strong, Mary-Pack Arthritis Centre, Sechelt Hospital, Segal: 
Joseph & Rosalie Family, Shorncliffe Village, Silverstone Centre, Sumac Place, Totem 
Lodge, VGH 

Adam Gomes 
agomes@heu.org 
604-329-2103 
 

VCH: Berkley Care Centre, Cedarview Lodge, Evergreen House, Hilltop House, Lions 
Gate Hospital, Lion's Manor, Minoru, Richmond, Squamish General Hospital, Whistler 

 

http://www.heu.org/
http://www.commhealthdm.ca/contact-us
https://www.commhealthdm.ca/sites/default/files/Employer%20List.pdf
mailto:gyeulett@heu.org
mailto:asullivan@heu.org
mailto:agomes@heu.org

